

Norton Women's Club

CRAFT & GIFT SHOW

SHOP 'TIL YOU DROP

19 OCTOBER 2024

9:00AM - 3:00PM

NORTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3390 S. CLEVELAND MASSILLON ROAD

> ALL VENDORS ON ONE FLOOR STROLLER FRIENDLY

ADMISSION: \$2.00 DONATION

NORTON SAFETY TOWN CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK EASTER EGG HUNT BOOKS AND A BLANKET

WHAT WE DO

SCHOLARSHIPS APPLE DECORATING CONTEST SHOE FUND/FOOD FUND FOREIGN EXCHANGE WELCOME



NWC wishes to invite you to be a participant in this year's Craft & Gift Show...

ADMISSION

Admission will be a \$2.00 donation (it includes a ticket to our raffle basket).

BOOTH SPACE

All booth spaces and additional requests are filled on a first come first served basis. Each space is 8 feet wide by 6 feet deep.

You will need your own table and chair(s).

NOTE: If you're planning to use electric, you'll need to supply your own heavy duty extension cords and surge protectors.

RETURNING VENDORS

We will do our best to place you in the same spot as the previous year if requested.

ELIGIBILITY

Please no food made for immediate consumption and no baked goods or candy. (NWC has a bake sale that day.) Items such as jellies, etc. are permitted. You may be asked to remove any items that do not comply or are in poor taste. We will do our best to make sure no products of the same type are placed side by side.

SET UP/TAKE DOWN

Saturday set up starts at 7:00am. All vendors should be ready to go at 9:00am Please stay open until 3:00pm. Friday set is from 6:30pm - 8:30pm

ARRIVAL

Check in and unload at the North doors of the school. You will receive your location when you check in with a Norton Women's Club member.

PARKING

Vendor parking is in the back lot.

PLEASE move your car to the lower parking lot to allow for more customer parking. You will find your "ticket" for a free cup of coffee and a pastry in your packet.

HAVE A GREAT DAY!!!!!

CANCELLATIONS

In the event that an emergency forces you to cancel, a refund will be given if we have time to rent your space to another exhibitor. Special circumstances will be given special consideration. Please speak with the chairperson concerning your cancellation. OUESTIONS

Please direct any questions to Norton Women's Club email @ nwccraftandgiftshow@gmail.com.

If you don't have email, you may also call Vicky Wallace @ 330-825-4967.

LUNCH WILL BE AVAILABLE.

Reservation Form

Name:		
Business Name:		
Address:		
City:	State	_Zip:
Phone:	Cell Phone:	_
Email:		
Please describe your cr	aft or product (be very specif	ic as we will use this to place
you in the show)		



Wall Space (Limited)

Electric (Limited)

Electric & Wall Space will be assigned first come/ first served. Bring your own extension cords.

Returning Vendor (Same spot requested)



\$35.00 per space (Note an increase) **PREPAID RESERVATIONS ONLY!** Please enter number of spaces requested.

Checks payable to Norton Women's Club

(NSF checks will be subject to ALL bank fees charged to NWC)

Checks received before June 30, 2024 will not be cashed until July 1, 2024. Please date them July 1 or later when our fiscal year begins. Checks written after July 1 will be cashed in a timely manner. We will mark all applications with date received.

Exhibitor Agreement

- As a participating exhibitor, I agree to remove any and all items from my display that are not good quality, upon request of Norton Women's Club.
- I will respect the facility we are in and will not remove anything from the walls/doors while I am visiting there.
- I will move my car to the vendor parking lot located in the northwest corner of the facility.
- I agree not to hold Norton Women's Club, its members, volunteers, or any other parties associated with the craft and gift show responsible for damages or loss of items, nor any incident that may occur.
 Mail completed application/fees to:

Signed:

Date:

Mail completed application/fees to: Norton Women's Club Craft and Gift Show PO Box 1101 Norton, OH 44203

Confirmation will come from ^{No} nwccraftandgiftshow@gmail.com